FEATURES
North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
	180 Watts in 3” x 5” Footprint
	Full Medical Approvals
	Medical Body Floating (BF) rated,
 MOOP Type
	Efficiency Level V
	Class B EMI Filter
SAFETY  CERTIFICATIONS
UL60601-1 3rd Edition
CSA22.2, No. 60601-1 3rd Edition
EN60601-1 3rd Edition
TWO YEAR WARRANTY STANDARD MODELS
Model
Number
Output
Voltage
Output
  Current 1
Maximum
Power
Total
Regulation
Ripple &
Noise (Vp-p)
RDM-180P-S12 12V 15.00A 10.00A 180W ±3% 240mV
RDM-180P-S15 15V 12.00A 8.00A 180W ±3% 240mV
RDM-180P-S19 19V 9.48A 6.32A 180W ±2% 240mV
RDM-180P-S24 24V 7.50A 5.00A 180W ±2% 240mV
RDM-180P-S28 28V 6.43A 4.29A 180W ±2% 240mV
RDM-180P-S48 48V 3.75A 2.50A 180W ±2% 240mV
NOTES:
1. First figure is maximum output current with 15cfm forced cooling at up to 50°C.
    Second figure is maximum output current with convection cooling at up to 40°C.
SPECIFICATIONS